PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|--|------------------------------|--------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | Release of Security Interest | Release of Security Interest | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Da | te |
| Silicon Valley Bank | | | 0 | 6/30/2011 | |
| RECEIVING PART | / DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Hart InterCivic, Inc. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 15500 Wells Po | rt Drive | | | |
| City: | Austin | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 78728 | 78728 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 13 | Nusskas | | | <u> </u> |
| PROPERTY NUMB | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 13 | Number | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 | 373966 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 13 | | - | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 65 | 373966 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 65 65 66 | 373966 581824 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 65 66 66 66 | 373966 581824 588517 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 | 373966 581824 588517 562998 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 65 66 66 66 66 70 70 | 373966 581824 588517 562998 541033 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 66 66 66 66 70 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 | 373966 581824 588517 562998 541033 032821 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 | 373966 581824 588517 562998 541033 032821 327262 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 | 373966 581824 588517 562998 541033 032821 327262 475219 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 70 68 70 70 68 71 71 71 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 | 373966 581824 588517 562998 541033 032821 327262 475219 552156 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | ERS Total: 13 Type 68 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 70 68 70 70 68 70 70 71 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 | 373966 581824 588517 562998 541033 032821 327262 475219 52156 540181 | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| Fax Number: | (858)458-3005 | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Correspondence will be s | ent via US Mail w | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Phone: | 8584583000 | | | |
| Email: | prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | Ryan M. Enche | elmayer | | |
| Address Line 1: | P.O. Box 919092 | | | |
| Address Line 2: | Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker, LLP | | | |
| Address Line 4: | San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 77083.00020 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Ryan M. Enchelmayer | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=SKMBT_C452110 source=SKMBT_C452110 source=SKMBT_C452110 |)63010130 - Pater | nt#page2.tif | | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENT)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of June 202 2011 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation having an address of 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 600, Broomfield, CO 80021 ("<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Hart InterCivic, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 15500 Wells Port Drive, Austin, Texas 78728 ("Hart InterCivic") granted a security interest in and to certain intellectual property, including the patents set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>") to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, evidence of the security interest was first recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 012762, Frame No. 0259, and given a recordation date of April 11, 2002 (the "2002 Security Agreement"):

WHEREAS, evidence of the security interest was first recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 021838, Frame No. 0956, and given a recordation date of November 18, 2008 (the "2008 Security Agreement", and together with the 2002 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Security Agreements have been fulfilled, and the Secured Party now desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, its interest in and to the patents set forth on Exhibit A, is hereby terminated and released.

2. To the extent the Secured Party retains any interest in or to the Collateral, the Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Hart InterCivic all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have, whether by assignment or otherwise, in, to, and under any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Collateral, including without limitation its entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the patents set forth on Exhibit A.

3. Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Hart InterCivic all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release.

LEGAL_US_E # 93783436.1

PATENT REEL: 026533 FRAME: 0817 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Silicon Valley Bank 81 Namé NO x Title: p Manag · · · · · · ·

LEGAL_US_E # 93783436.1

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents:

| App No. | Pat. No. | Title |
|----------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| 9882758 | 6873966 | DISTRIBUTED NETWORK VOTING SYSTEM |
| 9812178 | 6581824 | ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM |
| 9812768 | 6688517 | ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM |
| 10267205 | 6662998 | ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM |
| 10267412 | 6641033 | ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM |
| 9754423 | 7032821 | PRECINCT VOTING SYSTEM |
| 10215124 | 6827262 | PORTABLE VOTING BOOTH |
| 29165363 | D475219 | PORTABLE VOTING BOOTH |
| 9505821 | 7152156 | SECURE INTERNET VOTING SYSTEM WITH |
| ~~~~~ | | BOOTABLE DISK |
| 10342909 | 7640181 | DISTRIBUTED NETWORK VOTING SYSTEM |
| 10461586 | 7216807 | AUTOMATED PROCESSING OF BY-MAIL |
| | | BALLOTS |
| 11899333 | 7654457 | VOTING MACHINE STORAGE AND TRANSPORT |
| **** | | CART WITH IMPROVED SECURITY |
| 8953003 | 6250548 | ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM |

LEGAL_US_E#93783436.1

PATENT REEL: 026533 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 06/30/2011